
IMA Grenada,
Burns Point, Carenage, St. George’s, GRENADA, West Indies.
      +1 (473) 435-0177                            info@imagrenada.gd www.imagrenada.gd

1. Applications Received
National Transformation Fund
Real Estate
Significant Investment

2. Total Applications Processed

2a. Applications Approved
National Transformation Fund
Real Estate
Significant Investment

2b. Application Denied
National Transformation Fund
Real Estate
Significant Investment

3. Number of New Citizens
National Transformation Fund
Real Estate
Significant Investment

4. Central Government Revenues
National Transformation Fund
Real Estate (Government Contribution for Approved 
Project)
Other Associated Revenue
All Associated Expenditure
Net Revenues

5.Real Estate Investments
(Inflows to Project Developer’s Escrow Account)

Geographic Distribution of Applications Year-to-Date

 46 
 13 
 33 
 - 

 36 
 2 
 34 
 - 

 41 
 9 
 32 
 - 

 123 
 24 
 99 
 - 

 56  71  47  174 

 44 
 16 
 28 
 - 

 69 
 11 
 58 
 - 

 36 
 11 
 24 
 1 

 149 
 38 
 110 
 1 

 12 
 4 
 8 
 - 

 2 
 1 
 1 
 - 

 11 
 2 
 9 
 - 

 25 
 7 
 18 
 - 

 141 
 44 
 97 
 - 

 380 
 78 
 302 
 - 

 111 
 29 
 82 
 - 

 632 
 151 
 481 
 - 

 EC$
 8,763,532 
 5,443,605 

 3,712,845 
 (7,093,392)
 10,826,590 

 17,123,994 

 EC$
 14,180,255 
 8,333,420 
 
 3,538,179 
 (1,397,729)
 24,654,125 

 27,115,165 

 EC$
 6,169,419 
 6,653,295 
 
 2,533,244 
 (72)
 15,355,886 

 20,903,602  

 EC$
 29,113,206 
 20,430,320 
 
 9,784,268 
 (8,491,192)
 50,836,602 

 65,142,761 

Jan Feb Mar Total

Quarterly Statistics: Q1
2025

ALGERIA 
ARMENIA 
AZERBAIJAN 
BENIN
BRAZIL
CANADA
CHINA
EGYPT
INDIA
INDONESIA 
IRAQ
JORDAN
KENYA 
KAZAKHSTAN
KUWAIT 
LEBANON
LIBYA

2%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
12%
7%
3%
2%
11%
1%
1%
1%
1%
7%
2%

1%
1%
14%
5%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
6%
3%
1%
1%
1%
2%
3%
2%

MYANMAR
MOZAMBIQUE
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PHILIPINES 
SAUDI ARABIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SYRIA
TURKEY
TURKMENISTAN 
UAE
USA
UNITED KINGDOM
VIETNAM 
YEMEN

• Revenue reflects the actual amount collected during the reported period
• An application may include multiple individuals; therefore, the number of applications received does not directly correspond to the number of new citizens
• Exchange Rate - US$1 = EC$2.6882

2%
1%

2% 1%
2% 1%

12%

7%

3%

2%

11%

1%
1%

1%
1%

7%2%
1%

1%

14%

5%

2%

1%
1%

1%
1%

6%

3%
1%
1%1%

2% 3%
2%


