WAGrenada Quarterly Statistics: Q1

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Total
1. Applications Received	46	36	41	123
National Transformation Fund	13	2	9	24
Real Estate	33	34	32	99
Significant Investment	-	-	-	-
2. Total Applications Processed	56	71	47	174
2a. Applications Approved	44	69	36	149
National Transformation Fund	16	11	11	38
Real Estate	28	58	24	110
Significant Investment	-	-	1	1
2b. Application Denied	12	2	11	25
National Transformation Fund	4	1	2	7
Real Estate	8	1	9	18
Significant Investment	-	-	-	-
3. Number of New Citizens	141	380	111	632
National Transformation Fund	44	78	29	151
Real Estate	97	302	82	481
Significant Investment	-	-	-	-
4. Central Government Revenues	EC\$	EC\$	EC\$	EC\$
National Transformation Fund	8,763,532	14,180,255	6,169,419	29,113,206
Real Estate (Government Contribution for Approved Project)	5,443,605	8,333,420	6,653,295	20,430,320
Other Associated Revenue	3,712,845	3,538,179	2,533,244	9,784,268
All Associated Expenditure	(7,093,392)	(1,397,729)	(72)	(8,491,192)
Net Revenues	10,826,590	24,654,125	15,355,886	50,836,602
5.Real Estate Investments (Inflows to Project Developer's Escrow Account)	17,123,994	27,115,165	20,903,602	65,142,761

Geographic Distribution of Applications Year-to-Date



 ALGERIA ARMENIA AZERBAIJAN BENIN BRAZIL CANADA CHINA EGYPT INDIA INDONESIA IRAQ JORDAN KENYA 	2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 12% 7% 3% 2% 11% 1%	 MYANMAR MOZAMBIQUE NIGERIA PAKISTAN PHILIPINES SAUDI ARABIA SOUTH AFRICA SRI LANKA SUDAN SYRIA TURKEY TURKMENISTAN UAE 	1% 14% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1%
,			
 KAZAKHSTAN KUWAIT 	1% 1%	 USA UNITED KINGDOM 	1% 2%
LEBANON	7%	 VIETNAM 	3%
LIBYA	2%	YEMEN	2%

Revenue reflects the actual amount collected during the reported period

• An application may include multiple individuals; therefore, the number of applications received does not directly correspond to the number of new citizens

Exchange Rate - US\$1 = EC\$2.6882

IMA Grenada,

Burns Point, Carenage, St. George's, GRENADA, West Indies. & +1 (473) 435-0177
info@imagrenada.gd

